
2026 Regent University Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-3   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (39)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), Oblepias (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Vaughan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-38), Tweedy (10-10), Kolakovsky (7-9), Cellili (2-2),
Estep (2-2), Hunley (2-2), Krause (2-2), Tatham  (2-2), Blotter  (1-1), Clarke  (1-1), Helsel (1-1), Jones (1-1), Maloney (1-2), Richardson (1-
1), Wood (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Sandiford , Colton .375 3-2 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 1 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
31 Loucks, Ethan .375 3-2 8 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
2 Hunt , Jordan .357 4-4 14 6 5 0 0 0 3 5 .357 4 2 0 1 .550 0 1 5-5 7 10 2 .895
6 Vaughan, Nathan .353 4-4 17 4 6 2 0 0 2 8 .471 3 0 0 0 .450 0 1 2-2 7 2 1 .900
11 Alvarez, Jayden .286 4-4 14 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .286 1 1 1 1 .375 0 1 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
28 Oblepias, Dylan .231 4-4 13 1 3 1 0 1 7 7 .538 4 0 4 0 .389 1 0 0-0 5 0 3 .625
13 German , Maddox .222 4-4 18 5 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 2 1 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 27 2 1 .967
1 Blotter , James .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-1 3 1 0 1.000
9 Tweedy, Ben .100 4-3 10 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 5 0 0 0 .400 0 0 1-1 16 1 1 .944
17 Wood, Caleb .000 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .111 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
5 O'Donnell, Jake .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Hager, Keegan .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
23 Kolakovsky, Raz .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
15 Williams , CJ .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Thompson , Glenn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Renshaw , Ethan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Way, Addison .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .235 4-4 136 26 32 3 0 1 22 38 .279 24 6 25 3 .369 2 3 10-11 108 31 11 .927
Opponents .268 4-4 142 41 38 9 0 2 30 53 .373 30 12 32 0 .435 0 4 17-19 111 43 8 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Lamarche, Nathan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
19 Radican , Hayden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
35 Richardson, Trevor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Maloney, Will 1.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 5 1 1 6 2 0 0 .292 2 0 0 0 1
38 Hunley, Kaden 3.38 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 .118 0 3 0 0 1
22 Helsel, Wyatt 3.86 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
45 Clarke , Elijah 6.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 2 4 6 1 0 0 .231 3 0 0 0 0
26 Krause, Benjamin 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 1
25 Estep, Wilson 8.10 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 .308 1 3 0 0 1
1 Blotter , James 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 3 3 5 4 0 0 0 .100 4 1 2 0 0
17 Wood, Caleb 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .375 1 1 0 0 0
10 Cellili, Aidan 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
44 Jones, Dylan 18.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
21 Tatham , Adam 23.14 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 6 6 2 2 2 0 0 .417 1 3 0 0 0
16 Shackelford, Austin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.50 0-4 19 4 0 0 0 36.0 38 41 30 30 32 9 0 2 .268 14 12 2 0 4
Opponents 3.41 4-0 16 4 1 0 1 37.0 32 26 14 24 25 3 0 1 .235 3 6 2 2 3



2026 Regent University Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Kolakovsky, Raz 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
11 Alvarez, Jayden 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wood, Caleb 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Sandiford , Colton 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Blotter , James 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Loucks, Ethan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Richardson, Trevor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Hunley, Kaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Maloney, Will 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 German , Maddox 30 27 2 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tweedy, Ben 18 16 1 1 .944 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
6 Vaughan, Nathan 10 7 2 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hunt , Jordan 19 7 10 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hager, Keegan 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Radican , Hayden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Oblepias, Dylan 8 5 0 3 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Estep, Wilson 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Cellili, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Williams , CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Shackelford, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lamarche, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Tatham , Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Helsel, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Krause, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Thompson , Glenn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Renshaw , Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Way, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jones, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Clarke , Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 O'Donnell, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 150 108 31 11 .927 0 34 4 .895 0 0
Opponents 162 111 43 8 .951 13 20 2 .909 0 0


